900516529 09/24/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900512609

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUND SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC		12/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
RELAINT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		12/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLTA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	400 Somerset Corporate Blvd.
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000098	LIPOSELECTION
Registration Number:	4225719	ORIGINS
Registration Number:	4007549	POWERX
Registration Number:	2636287	SCIENCE TO SURGERY
Registration Number:	3629154	THE TOOL BEHIND THE TALENT
Registration Number:	4036170	TOUCHVIEW
Registration Number:	2441470	VASER
Registration Number:	4543305	VASER
Registration Number:	3687904	VASER HI DEF
Registration Number:	3687903	VASER HI DEF
Registration Number:	4007547	VASER IT
Registration Number:	3625085	VASERLIPO
Registration Number:	3625077	VASERLIPO
Registration Number:	4498613	VASERSHAPE
Registration Number:	4572825	VASERSMOOTH
	•	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006753 FRAME: 0533

900516529

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3113453	VENTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853380015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497886000

Email: trademarks@bausch.com,matthew.marshall@bauschhealth.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLTA/SOUND SURG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Marshall
SIGNATURE:	/matthew marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Reliant Technologies LLC_Solta Medical Merger Cert#page1.tif source=Reliant Technologies LLC_Solta Medical Merger Cert#page2.tif source=Reliant Technologies LLC_Solta Medical Merger Cert#page3.tif source=Reliant Technologies LLC_Solta Medical Merger Cert#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RELIANT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SOUND SURGICAL TECNOLOGIES LLC", A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SOLTA MEDICAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLTA MEDICAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204051138

Date: 12-07-18

3098369 8100M SR# 20188024860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:52 AM 12/07/2018
FILED 11:52 AM 12/07/2018
SR 20188024860 - File Number 3098369

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RELIANT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC AND SOUND SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC WITH AND INTO SOLTA MEDICAL, INC.

December 7, 2018

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name, the state of organization and the type of entity of each of the constituent entities party to the merger herein are as follows:

Name	State of Organization	Type of Entity
Solta Medical, Inc. ("Solta")	Delaware	Corporation
Reliant Technologies, LLC ("Reliant")	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sound Surgical Technologies LLC ("SST" and, together with Reliant, the "Merging Entities")	Colorado	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The name of the surviving corporation is Solta Medical, Inc.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 7, 2018, by and among each of the Merging Entities and Solta (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Entities and Solta in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 400 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Bridgewater, NJ 08807 USA.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of any of the Merging Entities or Solta.

SIXTH: The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, until amended in accordance with applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first set forth above.

SOLTA MEDICAL, INC.

By:

Vame: /je/emy M/Lips

Title: Senior Vice President, Tax

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - Solta Medical, Inc..]